Notes To The Consolidated Financial Statements
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

Increase /
decrease in
basis points

Effect on profit
before tax

Rupees

Increase /
decrease in US
Dollar to Pak

Effect on profit
before tax

(Rupees)

  2015  +100  (10,020,373)

   100   10,020,373

  2014  +100   (8,336,097)
   -100   8,336,097

 35.1.2  Currency risk

  Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of
changes in foreign currency exchange rates risk primarily relates to the Group’s operating
activities i.e. bank accounts and receivables / payables in foreign currencies. The Group manages
its foreign currency risk by effective fund management and taking forward contracts.

  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US
Dollar exchange rate. As at June 30, 2015 and 2014, if Pakistani Rupee (Pak Rupee) had
weakened / strengthened by 10 percent against the US Dollar, with all other variables held
constant, on the Group’s profit before tax (due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets
and liabilities) are as follows:

   2015  +10%   37,352,389

   -10%   (37,352,389)

   2014  +10%   37,310,928
   -10%   (37,310,928)

 35.1.3  Other price risk

 Other price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of the financial instruments will
fluctuate because of changes in market prices such as equity price risk. As of balance sheet
date, the Group is not exposed to other price risk.

 35.2 Credit risk

  Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other
party by failing to discharging an obligation. Out of the financial assets of Rs. 3,083.813 million (2014:
Rs.696.377 million) the financial assets which are subject to credit risk amounted to Rs.2,911.929 million